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Subject: Msimang AJ - Directive and JCM Roll & Link for 8 March 2022
Judicial Case Mangement Meeting Roll & MS Teams Link of 8 March 2022 Before

Attachments:
Msimang Al.docx; Msimang AJ - JCM DIRECTIVE WITH TEAMS LINK 7 - 11 MARCH
2022 .docx

Importance: High

Cear Ail

Thz above refers.

Herewith piease find attached Directive and !CM Roll before Msitnang A for maticrs enrolled for 8§ March 2022.

Kincly take note thal Court commences at 09h00 hut Lzgal Practiticners are adviszd w0 log onto Teams 20

-

miautes before court commences. See below for Microsoft Teamis link that will be uszd from 7 to 11 Mareh
2022,

Microsoit Teams imeeting
Join o your compuisr or mobile app
Laarr viors | Meeting optisng

¥ind regards

itis A Thangavhueleio

Rzginlizr io Horoursbiz

scting Justice Nisimang

Gauieng Division Pretaria

Giiice: 5.8 [/ 5tk Floor

Tal No: 012 432 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Cilzciairnear
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THE HONGURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5™ FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETCRIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7451

4 MARCH 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

JCM DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J 7 — 11 MARCH 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Judicial Case Management roll for matter to be dealt
with by Acting Judge Msimang from 7 — 11 March 2022. See below MS Teams

link for use from 7 — 11 March 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. Ali matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 09h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 15 minutes
before 09h00 in order for us to attend to ali technicalities ahead of court, to ensure

that we are ready to commence with court at 09h00.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their Form
10 is fuily completed and that the pleadings and signed minutes of the pre-trial
conference are uploaded onto Caselines and only when you experience
difficulties may it be emailed toc AThangavhugiclo@judiciary.org.za and cc
athangavhuelelo.judiciziy@amszil.com. Form 10s should set out the date of

hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Msimang) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of




Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the
end of the form 10.

4. Attorneys for the Applicant should aiso ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

5. Kindly take further note that ail the reievant documents shouid be uploaded onto
Caselines by close of business before the day 4 March 2022. Documents
upleaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in

the matter being removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be formally dressed. Counsel/Practitioners not
addressing the court should mute their microphene and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals and postponements should be uploaded and emailed to the
email addresses provided above.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Ms. A Thangavhueleio

Registrar to Acting Justice Msimang
Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 /5th Floor

Tel No: 012 492 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Microsoit Teams meeting
Join on your compute: o mobile app
Click niern in juin the mesting

L More | Meesing options
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

JCM ROLL

08 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONQURABLE ACTING JUSTICE (MSIMANG)

A . £4 T " o~ Tl ay
Microsait Teams meeting
Join ¢n your cemputer or mobile app
Click herz to join the imeating

Learn Hore | Meeting opiions

1. L TSINENG VS RAF 12833/19
2. GROBBELAAR VS RAF 56700/20
3. Z KADER obo MINOR VS RAF 32325/21
4, GS NHLAPO YS RAF 1305/18

5. OMSELEMELA VS RAF 35308/21




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

AS SHOZIX VS RAF 34884/21
A SIGWEBELA VS RAF 35235721
B SITHOLE VS RAF 34887/21
V TSHUKUMA VS RAF 34874/21
MM MORONGWA VS RAF 29918/21
PA RALL VS RAF 51431/20
JJ SEGOLE obo K DITHEBE VS RAF 6520/19

RJ MOTHO VS RAF 48955/20
ADV SAYED obo MODISHANE VS RAF 31682/14
NA obo OAS PHOOFOLO VS RAF 36240/17
LCD VENTER VS RAF 21835/20
E HORN VS RAF 49038/20
M NTSEVU VS RAF 30620/20




19.

28.

21.

22.

23.

24.

D MOLOTHA VS RAF 40769120
M MABUNDA VS RAF 19654/21
DU PLESSIS VS RAF 18214/21
CJINELL VS RAF 67640/19
AM SLABBERT VS RAF 11483/20
NS MKHIZE VS PRASA 11417/20




