·Ťo:

Sandton@pabasa.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

ppv; PTA Bar; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;

athangavhuelelo@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za

Subject:

Msimang AJ - Directive and JCM Roll & Link for 8 March 2022

Attachments:

Judicial Case Mangement Meeting Roll & MS Teams Link of 8 March 2022 Before Msimang AJ.docx; Msimang AJ - JCM DIRECTIVE WITH TEAMS LINK 7 - 11 MARCH

2022.docx

importance:

High

Dear Ail

The above refers.

Herewith please find attached Directive and JCM Roll before Msimang AJ for matters enrolled for 8 March 2022.

Kindly take note that Court commences at 09h00 but Legal Practitioners are advised to log onto Teams 20 minutes before court commences. See below for Microsoft Teams link that will be used from 7 to 11 March 2022.

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn wore | Meeting options

#### Kind regards

Ms A Thangavhuelelo Registrar to Honourable Acting Justice Msimang Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 492 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Dischimer



# THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8 C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002

PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7451

4 MARCH 2022

**TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS** 

#### JCM DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J 7 - 11 MARCH 2022

- Kindly find the attached Judicial Case Management roll for matter to be dealt with by Acting Judge Msimang from 7 – 11 March 2022. See below MS Teams link for use from 7 – 11 March 2022.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 09h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 15 minutes before 09h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 09h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their Form 10 is fully completed and that the pleadings and signed minutes of the pre-trial conference are uploaded onto Caselines and only when you experience difficulties may it be emailed to <a href="mailto:AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za">AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za</a> and cc <a href="mailto:athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com">athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com</a>. Form 10s should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Msimang) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of

Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the form 10.

4. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto Caselines by close of business before the day 4 March 2022. Documents uploaded outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing before the court should be formally dressed. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals and postponements should be uploaded and emailed to the email addresses provided above.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Ms. A Thangavhuelelo

**Registrar to Acting Justice Msimang** 

**Gauteng Division Pretoria** 

Office: 5.8 /5th Floor

Tel No: 012 492 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options



#### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

#### (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

#### (JCM ROLL)

#### 08 MARCH 2022

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE (MSIMANG)**

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

1.	L TSINENG	VS	RAF	12833/19
2.	GROBBELAAR	VS	RAF	56700/20
3.	Z KADER obo MINOR	VS	RAF	32325/21
4.	GS NHLAPO	VS	RAF	1305/18
5.	OM SELEMELA	VS	RAF	35308/21

6.	AS SHOZI	VS	RAF	34884/21
7.	A SIGWEBELA	VS	RAF	35235/21
8.	B SITHOLE	VS	RAF	34887/21
9.	V TSHUKUMA	VS	RAF	34874/21
10.	MM MORONGWA	VS	RAF	29918/21
11.	PA RALL	VS	RAF	51431/20
12.	JJ SEGOLE obo K DITHEBE	VS	RAF	6520/19
13.	<u>RJ МОТНО</u>	VS	RAF	48955/20
14.	ADV SAYED obo MODISHANE	VS	RAF	31682/14
15.	NA obo OAS PHOOFOLO	VS	RAF	36240/17
16.	LCD VENTER	VS	RAF	21835/20
17.	E HORN	VS	RAF	49038/20
18.	M NTSEVU	VS	RAF	30620/20

19.	D MOLOTHA	VS	RAF	40769/20
20.	M MABUNDA	VS	RAF	19654/21
20.	MINIABUNDA		IV.	17054721
21.	DU PLESSIS	VS	RAF	18214/21
22.	CJ NELL	VS	RAF	67640/19
22	AM CLADDEDT	VS _	RAF	11483/20
23.	AM SLABBERT	VS	RAF	11403/20
24.	NS MKHIZE	VS	PRASA	11417/20